



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022
Revision No.: Rev.1
IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE



POWDER FREE NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES

INSTRUCTION FOR USE

Specification

Size	XS	S	M	L	XL
Width Tolerance	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Overall Length	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Main Configuration and Function

The powder free nitrile examination glove is made from synthetic rubber, ambidextrous and non-sterile. It is treated with chlorine which is to facilitate the user in donning the glove and as well as to prevent the glove surface from sticking to each other.

Apply Scope

The powder free nitrile examination glove is a medical device, which protects the hand or part of the hand of the user. The main function of wearing gloves is to protect the wearer against contamination of infectious materials particularly viruses, bacteria, infected blood and body fluids. It is intended for single use only.

The powder free nitrile examination glove is usually used for conducting medical examination, dentistry, clinical examination, diagnostic and therapeutic procedures and also for laboratory purposes.

Usage Method

1. Preparation for use
 - Ensure selection of gloves with correct size.
2. How to use
 - Dry hand before donning the gloves.
 - Take out the product after checking package.
 - Glove need to be donned carefully; do not apply excessive force to pull the gloves when donning. Do not touch against sharp point.
 - Keep the fingernails short and change gloves frequently to avoid tearing issue.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022

Revision No.: Rev.1

IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

Attention Proceeding

1. The product is for single use.
2. The gloves should be discarded with an appropriate waste disposal container after use according to local disposal regulations.

Valid

The shelf life of the gloves is 5 years from the date of manufacture.

Storage and Transportation

1. The atmosphere must always be conducive to the storage of the gloves.
2. Gloves before and after opened for use shall be stored in dark, cool and dry place.
3. Gloves need to avoid area with excessive heat. The storage areas need to be controlled below 40°C/ 104 °F.
4. Gloves need to be stored at the areas with good air ventilation.
5. Gloves need to be shielded from direct sunlight and fluorescent lighting.
6. Gloves need to be stored far away from any energy radiating and heat generating equipment.



Manufacturer / Legal Manufacturer:
Maxter Glove Manufacturing Sdn. Bhd.
Lot 6070 Jalan Haji Abdul Manan,
6th Miles Off Jalan Meru,
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888
Fax: 603-33923328

Single Registration Number (SRN): **MY-MF-000016719**



Our Authorized Representative in Europe:
OBELIS S.A.
Bd. General Wahis 53,
1030 Brussels,
Belgium.

Single Registration Number (SRN): **BE-AR-000000106**

OBELIS UK LTD
Registered Address:
Sandford Gate
East Point Business Park
Oxford
OX4 6LB
United Kingdom



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022
Revision No.: Rev.1
IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

Index of CE Symbols

	Manufacturer / Producer		Production date / Date of manufacture
	Expired date / Best before		Batch code / Lot number
	Prohibition on re-use		Mark of conformity to the basic requirements of EU Regulation
XS, S, M, L, XL	Size device		Non-sterile
	Medical device		Food safe
	AQL 1.5		Do not contains or presence of natural rubber latex
	PAP 21		



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022
Revision No.: Rev.1
IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

REVISION HISTORY			
REVISION	DATE OF RELEASE FOR APPROVAL	MODIFICATION	AUTHOR
0	8 February 2021	Initial Release	Jasleen Chia
1	1 June 2022	- Added in the revision no. - Included symbols of food safe, AQL1.5, PAP21 and do not contain of NRL.	Jasleen Chia



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Дата на влизане в сила: 1^{ви} юни 2022 г.

Редакция №: Rev.1

Инструкции за употреба - НИТРИЛНИ БЕЗ ПУДРА

РЪКАВИЦИ ЗА ПРЕГЛЕД

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Спецификация

Размер	XS	S	M	L	XL
Допуск на Широчината	70-79мм	80-89мм	90-99мм	100-109мм	110-119мм
Обща дължина	Минимум 240 мм	Минимум 240 мм	Минимум 240 мм	Минимум 240 мм	Минимум 240 мм

Основна конфигурация и функция

Нитрилната ръкавицата за преглед без пудра е изработена от синтетичен каучук и е амбидекстозна и нестерилна. Обработена е с хлор, за улеснение на потребителя при поставяне на ръкавицата, както и за предотвратяване на залепването на повърхностите на ръкавицата една към друга.

Обхват на приложението

Нитрилната ръкавица за преглед без пудра е медицинско изделие, което защитава ръката или част от ръката на потребителя. Основната функция на носенето на ръкавици е да предпазва носещия от замърсяване със заразни материали, особено вируси, бактерии, заразена кръв и телесни течности. Предназначена е само за еднократна употреба.

Нитрилната ръкавицата за преглед без пудра обикновено се използва за извършване на медицински прегледи, в стоматологията, за клинични прегледи, диагностични и терапевтични процедури, а също и за лабораторни цели.

Начин на употреба

1. Подготовка за употреба

-Уверете се, че сте избрали ръкавици с правилния размер.

2. Как да бъдат използвани

- Изсушете ръцете си преди да поставите ръкавиците.
- Извадете продукта след като проверите опаковката.
- Ръкавицата трябва да се постави внимателно; не дърпайте прекалено силно при поставяне. Не докосвайте остри предмети.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Дата на влизане в сила: 1^{ви} юни 2022 г.

Редакция №: Rev.1

Инструкции за употреба - НИТРИЛНИ БЕЗ ПУДРА

- Поддържайте ноктите си къси и сменяйте ръкавиците често, за да избегнете скъсване.

Внимание

1. Продуктът е за еднократна употреба.
2. След употреба ръкавиците трябва да се изхвърлят в подходящ контейнер за изхвърляне на отпадъци в съответствие с местните разпоредби за унищожаване.

Срок на годност

Срокът на годност на ръкавиците е 5 години от датата на производство.

Съхранение и транспорт

1. Околната среда винаги трябва да благоприятства съхранението на ръкавиците.
2. Преди и след отварянето за употреба ръкавиците трябва да се съхраняват на тъмно, хладно и сухо място.
3. Трябва да се избягват прекалено горещи места за съхранение на ръкавиците. Местата за съхранение трябва да се поддържат под 40°C/ 104°F.
4. Ръкавиците трябва да се съхраняват на места с добра вентилация на въздуха.
5. Ръкавиците трябва да бъдат защитени от пряка слънчева светлина и флуоресцентно осветление.
6. Ръкавиците трябва да се съхраняват далеч от всякакво излъчващо енергия и генериращо топлина оборудване .



MAXTER
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Datum vstupu v platnost: 1. června 2022

Č. revize: Rev.1

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ – NITRILOVÉ RUKAVICE BEZ PUDRU



VYŠETŘOVACÍ RUKAVICE

POKYNY K POUŽITÍ

Specifikace

Velikost	XS	S	M	L	XL
Šířka (tolerance)	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110-119 mm
Celková délka	min. 240 mm	min. 240 mm	min. 240 mm	min. 240 mm	min. 240 mm

Hlavní konfigurace a funkce

Nitrilové vyšetřovací rukavice bez pudru jsou vyrobeny ze syntetické pryže, jsou oboustranné a nesterilní. Jsou ošetřeny chlórem, který má uživateli usnadnit jejich navlékání a také zabránit vzájemnému lepení povrchu rukavic.

Rozsah použití

Nitrilové vyšetřovací rukavice bez pudru jsou zdravotnickým prostředkem, který chrání ruku nebo část ruky uživatele. Hlavním účelem nošení rukavic je ochrana uživatele před kontaminací infekčními materiály, zejména viry, bakteriemi, infikovanou krví a tělními tekutinami. Jsou určeny pouze k jednorázovému použití.

Nitrilové vyšetřovací rukavice bez pudru se obvykle používají k provádění lékařských vyšetření, stomatologických zákroků, klinických vyšetření, diagnostických a terapeutických postupů a také pro laboratorní účely.

Způsob použití

1. Příprava k použití

- Vyberte správnou velikost rukavic.

2. Použití

- Před navlékáním rukavic si osušte ruce.
- Zkontrolujte stav obalu a vyjměte výrobek.
- Rukavice je třeba navlékat opatrně; při navlékání nevyvíjejte nadměrnou sílu a za rukavice netahejte. Nedotýkejte se ostrých hrotů.
- Nehty udržujte krátké a rukavice často vyměňujte, abyste zabránili jejich protržení.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Datum vstupu v platnost: 1. června 2022

Č. revize: Rev.1

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ – NITRILOVÉ RUKAVICE BEZ PUDRU

Pokyny pro použití

1. Výrobek je určen k jednorázovému použití.
2. Po použití rukavice zlikvidujte jejich umístěním do vhodné nádoby na odpad v souladu s místními předpisy pro likvidaci odpadu.

Trvanlivost

Rukavice je možné skladovat 5 let od data výroby.

Skladování a přeprava

1. Rukavice je za všech okolností nutné skladovat ve vhodném prostředí.
2. Před a po otevření obalu za účelem použití musí být rukavice skladovány na tmavém, chladném a suchém místě.
3. Rukavice nesmí být uchovávány na nadměrně teplých místech. Ve skladovacích prostorách je třeba udržovat teplotu do 40 °C/104 °F.
4. Rukavice je nutné skladovat v dobře větraných prostorách.
5. Rukavice je nutné chránit před přímým slunečním světlem a zářivkovým osvětlením.
6. Rukavice je nutné skladovat daleko od všech zařízení vyzařujících energii a vytvářejících teplo.



UNDERSØGELSESHANDSKER

BRUGSANVISNING

Specifikation

Størrelse	XS	S	M	L	XL
Bredde tolerance	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110 – 119 mm
Samlet længde	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm

Hovedkonfiguration og funktion

Den pudderfri nitrilundersøgelseshandske er lavet af syntetisk gummi, ambidextrøs og ikke-steril. Den er behandlet med klor, som skal lette brugeren i at tage handsken på og samt forhindre, at handskerne overflade klæber til hinanden.

Anvendelsesområde

Den pudderfri nitrilundersøgelseshandske er et medicinsk udstyr, som beskytter brugerens hånd eller en del af hånden. Hovedfunktionen ved at bære handsker er at beskytte brugeren mod kontaminering af smitsomme materialer, især vira, bakterier, inficeret blod og kropsvæsker. Den er kun beregnet til engangsbrug.

Den pudderfri nitril undersøgelseshandske bruges normalt til udførelse af lægeundersøgelse, tandpleje, klinisk undersøgelse, diagnostiske og terapeutiske procedurer og også til laboratorieformål.

Brugsmetode

1. Forberedelse til brug

- Sørg for valg af handsker med korrekt størrelse.

2. Sådan bruges handsken

- Tør hænderne, før du tager handskerne på.
- Tag produktet ud efter kontrol af pakken.
- Handskerne bør tages forsigtigt på: Brug ikke overdreven kraft til at hive i handskerne, når du tager handskerne på. Rør ikke ved skarpe genstande.
- Hold fingerneglene korte, og skift handsker ofte for at undgå, at de går i stykker.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Ikrafttrædelsesdato: 1. juni 2022

Revision nr.: Rev.1

IFU-PUDDERFRI NITRIL

OBS

1. Produktet er til engangsbrug.
2. Handskerne skal kasseres i en passende affaldsbeholder efter brug i henhold til lokale bortskaffelsesregler.

Holdbarhed

Handskernes holdbarhed er 5 år fra fremstillingsdatoen.

Opbevaring og transport

1. Atmosfæren skal altid være befordrende for opbevaringen af handskerne.
2. Handskerne skal opbevares på et mørkt, køligt og tørt sted før og efter åbning.
3. Undgå at opbevare handskerne på steder med overdreven varme. Opbevaringsstedet skal holdes under 40°C/ 104°F.
4. Handskerne skal opbevares på steder med god luftventilation.
5. Handskerne skal beskyttes mod direkte sollys og fluorescerende belysning.
6. Handskerne skal opbevares langt væk fra alt energiudstrålende og varmegererende udstyr.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Datum des Inkrafttretens: 1. Juni 2022

Überarbeitung Nr.: Rev.1

IFU-PULVERFREIES NITRIL

UNTERSUCHUNGSHANDSCHUHE

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Spezifikation

Größe	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL
Breite Verträglichkeit	70 – 79 mm	80 – 89 mm	90 – 99 mm	100 – 109 mm	110 – 119mm	120 – 129mm
Gesamtlänge	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Hauptmerkmale und Funktion

Der puderfreie Nitril-Untersuchungshandschuh ist aus synthetischem Kautschuk hergestellt, beidhändig und unsteril. Er ist mit Chlor behandelt, um dem Benutzer das Anziehen des Handschuhs zu erleichtern und um zu verhindern, dass die Handschuhoberflächen aneinanderkleben.

Anwendungsbereich

Der puderfreie Nitril-Untersuchungshandschuh ist ein Medizinprodukt, das die Hand oder einen Teil der Hand des Benutzers schützt. Die Hauptfunktion des Tragens von Handschuhen besteht darin, den Träger vor der Kontamination mit infektiösem Material, insbesondere Viren, Bakterien, infiziertem Blut und Körperflüssigkeiten zu schützen. Der Handschuh ist nur zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt.

Der puderfreie Nitril-Untersuchungshandschuh wird in der Regel bei medizinischen Untersuchungen, in der Zahnmedizin, bei klinischen Untersuchungen, bei diagnostischen und therapeutischen Eingriffen sowie für Laborzwecke verwendet.

Verwendungsmethode

1. Vorbereitung für den Gebrauch

-Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Handschuhe in der richtigen Größe ausgewählt werden.

2. Verwendung

- Trocknen Sie die Hände ab, bevor Sie die Handschuhe anziehen.
- Nehmen Sie das Produkt nach Prüfung der Verpackung heraus.
- Die Handschuhe müssen sorgfältig angezogen werden. Wenden Sie keine übermäßige Kraft an, um sie anzuziehen. Berühren Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Datum des Inkrafttretens: 1. Juni 2022

Überarbeitung Nr.: Rev.1

IFU-PULVERFREIES NITRIL

- Halten Sie die Fingernägel kurz und wechseln Sie die Handschuhe häufig, um Risse zu vermeiden.

Warnung

1. Das Produkt ist zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt.
2. Die Handschuhe sollten nach Gebrauch entsprechend den örtlichen Entsorgungsvorschriften in einem geeigneten Abfallbehälter entsorgt werden.

Gültigkeit

Die Haltbarkeitsdauer der Handschuhe beträgt 5 Jahre ab dem Herstellungsdatum.

Aufbewahrung und Transport

1. Die Umgebung muss für die Lagerung der Handschuhe stets günstig sein.
2. Die Handschuhe sind vor und nach dem Öffnen an einem dunklen, kühlen und trockenen Ort zu lagern.
3. Die Handschuhe müssen Bereiche mit übermäßiger Hitze vermeiden. Die Lagerbereiche müssen unter 40 °C/ 104 °F gehalten werden.
4. Die Handschuhe müssen an gut belüfteten Orten aufbewahrt werden.
5. Die Handschuhe müssen vor direktem Sonnenlicht und fluoreszierendem Licht geschützt werden.
6. Die Handschuhe müssen weit entfernt von jeglichen energieabstrahlenden und wärmeerzeugenden Geräten gelagert werden.



MAXTER
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

ΓΑΝΤΙΑ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΗΣ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Προδιαγραφές

Μέγεθος	XS	S	M	L	XL
Πλάτος Ανοχής	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Συνολικό μήκος	Ελάχιστο 240 mm	Ελάχιστο 240 mm	Ελάχιστο 240 mm	Ελάχιστο 240 mm	Ελάχιστο 240 mm

Κύρια διαμόρφωση και λειτουργία

Το γάντι εξέτασης από νιτρίλιο χωρίς πούδρα είναι κατασκευασμένο από συνθετικό καουτσούκ, αμφιδέξιο και μη αποστειρωμένο. Είναι επεξεργασμένο με χλώριο, το οποίο διευκολύνει τον χρήστη να φορέσει το γάντι και εμποδίζει τις επιφάνειες του γαντιού να κολλήσουν μεταξύ τους.

Καθορίστε το πεδίο εφαρμογής

Το γάντι εξέτασης από νιτρίλιο χωρίς πούδρα είναι ένα ιατροτεχνολογικό προϊόν, το οποίο προστατεύει το χέρι ή μέρος του χεριού του χρήστη. Η κύρια λειτουργία των γαντιών είναι η προστασία του χρήστη από τη μόλυνση από μολυσματικά υλικά, ιδίως ιούς, βακτήρια, μολυσμένο αίμα και σωματικά υγρά. Προορίζεται για μία μόνο χρήση.

Το γάντι εξέτασης από νιτρίλιο χωρίς πούδρα χρησιμοποιείται συνήθως για τη διενέργεια ιατρικών εξετάσεων, οδοντιατρικής, κλινικών εξετάσεων, διαγνωστικών και θεραπευτικών διαδικασιών, καθώς και για εργαστηριακούς σκοπούς.

Μέθοδος χρήσης

1. Προετοιμασία για χρήση

-Εξασφαλίστε την επιλογή γαντιών με το σωστό μέγεθος.

2. Τρόπος χρήσης

- Στεγνώστε το χέρι πριν φορέσετε τα γάντια.
- Αφού ελέγξετε τη συσκευασία, βγάλτε το προϊόν.
- Τα γάντια πρέπει να φοριούνται προσεκτικά. Μην ασκείτε υπερβολική δύναμη για να τραβήξετε τα γάντια όταν τα φορέσετε. Μην ακουμπάτε σε αιχμηρό σημείο.
- Διατηρείτε τα νύχια κοντά και αλλάζετε συχνά γάντια για να αποφευχθεί το σχίσιμο.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Προσοχή κατά τη Διαδικασία

1. Το προϊόν προορίζεται για μία μόνο χρήση.
2. Τα γάντια θα πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σε κατάλληλο δοχείο απόρριψης αποβλήτων μετά τη χρήση, σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς απόρριψης.

Σε ισχύ

Η διάρκεια ζωής των γαντιών είναι 5 έτη από την ημερομηνία κατασκευής.

Αποθήκευση και μεταφορά

1. Η ατμόσφαιρα πρέπει πάντα να είναι ευνοϊκή για την αποθήκευση των γαντιών.
2. Τα γάντια πριν και μετά το άνοιγμα για χρήση πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται σε σκοτεινό, δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος.
3. Τα γάντια δεν πρέπει να τοποθετούνται σε σημεία με υπερβολική θερμότητα. Το περιβάλλον των χώρων αποθήκευσης πρέπει να είναι ελεγχόμενο, κάτω από τους 40°C/ 104 °F.
4. Τα γάντια πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται σε χώρους με καλό αερισμό.
5. Τα γάντια πρέπει να προστατεύονται από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως και τον φωτισμό φθορισμού.
6. Τα γάντια πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται μακριά από κάθε εξοπλισμό που εκπέμπει ενέργεια και παράγει θερμότητα.



GUANTES DE EXAMEN

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Especificación

Talla	XS	S	M	L	XL
Anchura Tolerancia	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110-119 mm
Longitud total	Mín. 240 mm	Mín. 240 mm	Mín. 240 mm	Mín. 240 mm	Mín. 240 mm

Configuración y función principales

El guante de examen de nitrilo sin polvo está hecho de caucho sintético, es ambidextro y no estéril. Está tratado con cloro para facilitar al usuario la colocación del guante y también para prevenir que las superficies de los guantes se peguen las unas con las otras.

Ámbito de aplicación

El guante de examen de nitrilo sin polvo es un producto sanitario que protege la mano, o parte de la mano, del usuario. La función principal de llevar guantes es proteger a quien los lleva contra la contaminación de materiales infecciosos, especialmente virus, bacterias, sangre infectada y fluidos corporales. Está destinado a un solo uso.

El guante de examen de nitrilo sin polvo normalmente se utiliza para realizar reconocimientos médicos, odontológicos, exámenes clínicos, procedimientos de diagnóstico y terapéuticos, y también con propósitos de laboratorio.

Modo de empleo

1. Preparación para el uso

- Asegurar la selección de los guantes con la talla correcta.

2. Cómo utilizarlos

- Secar las manos antes de ponerse los guantes.
- Sacar el producto después de comprobar el envase.
- Hay que poner los guantes con cuidado; no aplicar fuerza excesiva para tirar de los guantes al colocarlos. No tocar ningún punto afilado.
- Tener las uñas de los dedos cortas y cambiarse los guantes con frecuencia para evitar que se rompan.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Procedimiento de atención

1. El producto está destinado a un solo uso.
2. Los guantes deben desecharse en un contenedor apropiado para desecho de residuos después de su uso según las normas locales de eliminación de residuos.

Validez

La vida útil de los guantes es de cinco años a partir de la fecha de fabricación.

Almacenamiento y transporte

1. La atmósfera tiene que ser propicia siempre para el almacenamiento de los guantes.
2. Los guantes, antes y después de la apertura para su uso, se almacenarán en un lugar oscuro, fresco y seco.
3. Los guantes tienen que evitar áreas con calor excesivo. Las áreas de almacenamiento tienen que estar controladas por debajo de 40 °C/104 °F.
4. Los guantes tienen que almacenarse en áreas con buena ventilación.
5. Los guantes tienen que estar protegidos contra la luz directa del sol y de la iluminación fluorescente.
6. Los guantes tienen que almacenarse lejos de equipos de radiación de energía y de generación de calor.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Jõustumiskuupäev: 1. juuni 2022

Version nr.: Rev.1

KASUTUSJUHEND – PULBRIVABAD NITRIILKINDAD



LÄBIVAATUSKINDAD

KASUTUSJUHEND

Spetsifikatsioon

Suurus	XS	S	M	L	XL
Laius	70...79 mm	80...89 mm	90...99 mm	100...109 mm	110...119 mm
Kogupikkus	min 240 mm	min 240 mm	min 240 mm	min 240 mm	min 240 mm

Kirjeldus ja otstarve

Pulbrivaba mittesteriilne nitrilist läbivaatuskinnas on valmistatud sünteetilisest kummist ja sobib mõlemasse kätte. Seda on töödeldud klooriga, mis hõlbustab kasutajal kinda kättepanekut ja aitab vältida kinnaste teineteise külge kleepumist.

Kasutamine

Pulbrivaba nitrilist läbivaatuskinnas on meditsiiniseade, mis kaitseb kasutaja kätt või osa käest. Kinnaste kandmise põhieesmärk on kaitsta kasutajat nakkusohtlike materjalide, eriti viiruste, bakterite, nakatunud vere ja kehavedelike eest. See on ettenähtud ainult ühekordseks kasutamiseks.

Pulbrivabat nitrilist läbivaatuskinnast kasutatakse tavaliselt arstliku läbivaatuse, hambaravi, kliinilise läbivaatuse, diagnostiliste ja raviprotseduuride läbiviimisel ning laboris.

Kasutamiskiis

1. Kasutamiseks ettevalmistamine

- Veenduge, et olete valinud õige suurusega kindad.

2. Kuidas kasutada

- Enne kinnaste kätte panemist peavad käed olema kuivad.
- Pärast pakendi kontrollimist võtke kindad välja.
- Tõmmake kindad ettevaatlikult kätte. Ärge kasutage kinnaste kätte panemisel liigset jõudu. Ärge puudutage teravat otsa.
- Hoidke sõrmeküüned lühikesed ja vahetage kindaid sageli, et vältida rebenemist.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Jõustumiskuupäev: 1. juuni 2022

Version nr.: Rev.1

KASUTUSJUHEND – PULBRIVABAD NITRIILKINDAD

Tähelepanu!

1. Toode on mõeldud ühekordseks kasutamiseks.
2. Kindad tuleb pärast kasutamist kõrvaldada sobivas jäätmemahutis vastavalt kohalikele jäätmekäitluseeskirjadele.

Kõlblikkusaeg

Kinnaste säilivusaeg on 5 aastat alates valmistamiskuupäevast.

Hoiustamine ja transport

1. Kindaid tuleb hoida selleks sobival õhutemperatuuril.
2. Enne ja pärast kasutamist tuleb kindaid hoida pimedas, jahedas ning kuivas kohas
3. Vältida liigset kuumust. Õhutemperatuur säilituskohas peab olema alla 40°C/104°F.
4. Kindaid tuleb hoida hästi ventileeritud kohtades.
5. Kindad peavad olema kaitstud otsese päikesevalguse ja luminofoorlampide eest.
6. Kindaid tuleb hoida energiat kiirgavatest ja soojust tekitavatest seadmetest kaugel.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Voimaantulopäivä: 1.6.2022

Tarkistetun version nro: Versio 1

KÄYTTÖOHJEET – PUUTERITTOMAT NITRIILIKÄSINEET



TUTKIMUSKÄSINEET

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Tarkemmat tiedot

Koko	XS	S	M	L	XL
Leveys	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110-119 mm
Kokonaispituus	Väh. 240 mm	Väh. 240 mm	Väh. 240 mm	Väh. 240 mm	Väh. 240 mm

Pääasiallinen kokoonpano ja ominaisuudet

Puuterittomat nitrilitutkimuskäsineet valmistetaan synteettisestä kumista. Ne sopivat molempiin käsiin ja eivät ole steriilejä. Käsineet käsitellään kloorilla, joka helpottaa käsineiden pukemista sekä estää käsineiden pintaa tarttumasta toisiin käsineisiin.

Käyttötarkoitus

Puuteriton nitrilitutkimuskäsine on lääkinällinen laite, joka suojaa käyttäjän kättä tai käden osaa. Käsineiden käyttämisen pääasiallinen tarkoitus on suojata käyttäjää tartuntavaaralliselta ainekselta, kuten viruksilta, bakteereilta, saastuneelta vereltä ja kehon nesteiltä. Käsine on tarkoitettu kertakäyttöön.

Puuteritonta nitrilitutkimuskäsineä käytetään yleensä lääketieteellisten tutkimusten suorittamiseen, hammashoidossa, kliinisissä tutkimuksissa, diagnostisissa ja terapeuttisissa toimenpiteissä sekä laboratoriokäytössä.

Käyttötapa

1. Valmistautuminen ennen käyttöä

- Varmista, että valitut käsineet ovat oikeaa kokoa.

2. Käyttö

- Kuivaa kädet ennen käsineiden pukemista.
- Ota tuote pakkauksesta pakkauksen tarkistamisen jälkeen.
- Käsine on puettava varovasti; älä käytä liikaa voimaa vetäessäsi käsinettä paikoilleen. Älä koske teräviin paikkoihin.
- Pidä kynnet lyhyinä ja vaihda käsineet usein repeämien välttämiseksi.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Voimaantulopäivä: 1.6.2022

Tarkistetun version nro: Versio 1

KÄYTTÖOHJEET – PUUTERITTOMAT NITRIILIKÄSINEET

Hävittäminen

1. Tuote on tarkoitettu kertakäyttöön.
2. Käsineet on hävitettävä asianmukaiseen jätteastiaan käytön jälkeen paikallisten säädösten mukaisesti.

Käyttöikä

Käsineiden säilyvyysaika on 5 vuotta valmistuspäivästä.

Säilytys ja kuljetus

1. Ympäristön on aina oltava soveltuva käsineiden säilytykselle.
2. Käsineitä on säilytettävä pimeässä, viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa niin ennen avaamista kuin avaamisen jälkeen.
3. Käsineitä ei saa säilyttää liian kuumissa paikoissa. Säilytysalueen lämpötilan on oltava alle 40 °C.
4. Käsineitä on säilytettävä paikassa, jossa on hyvä ilmanvaihto.
5. Käsineet on suojattava suoralta auringonvalolta ja loistevalaisimien valolta.
6. Käsineitä on säilytettävä kaukana sähköä säteilevistä ja lämpöä tuottavista laitteista.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022
Revision No.: Rev.1
IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

GANTS D'EXAMEN

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Caractéristiques

Taille	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL
Tolérance de largeur	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110 - 119 mm	120 - 129 mm
Longueur totale	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Configuration et fonction principales

Le gant d'examen en nitrile non poudré est composé de caoutchouc synthétique, ambidextre et non stérile. Il est traité au chlore afin de faciliter l'enfilage du gant par l'utilisateur et d'empêcher la surface du gant de coller l'une à l'autre.

Champ d'application

Le gant d'examen en nitrile non poudré est un dispositif médical destiné à protéger la main ou une partie de la main de l'utilisateur. La fonction principale du port de gants est de protéger l'utilisateur contre la contamination de matières infectieuses, plus particulièrement les virus, les bactéries, le sang infecté et les liquides corporels. Il est destiné à un usage unique.

Le gant d'examen en nitrile non poudré est généralement utilisé pour les examens médicaux, l'odontologie, les examens cliniques, les procédures diagnostiques et thérapeutiques ainsi qu'en laboratoire.

Méthode d'utilisation

1. Préparation à l'emploi

- Veillez à choisir des gants de taille correcte.

2. Utilisation

- Séchez vos mains avant d'enfiler les gants.
- Sortez le produit après avoir vérifié l'emballage.
- Il faut enfiler les gants avec précaution ; ne pas exercer une force excessive pour tirer sur les gants au moment de les enfiler. Ne touchez pas d'objets pointus.
- Gardez les ongles courts et changez fréquemment de gants pour éviter tout problème de déchirure.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022

Revision No.: Rev.1

IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

Procédure d'attention

1. Il s'agit d'un produit à usage unique.
2. Après utilisation, il convient de jeter les gants dans un conteneur approprié, conformément aux réglementations locales en matière d'élimination des déchets.

Validité

La durée de conservation des gants est fixée à 5 ans à compter de la date de fabrication.

Stockage et transport

1. L'atmosphère doit toujours être propice à la conservation des gants.
2. Les gants, avant comme après leur ouverture pour utilisation, doivent être stockés dans un endroit sombre, frais et sec.
3. Les gants ne peuvent être stockés dans une zone de chaleur excessive. Les zones de stockage doivent être contrôlées en dessous de 40 °C/104 °F.
4. Les gants doivent être stockés dans des endroits correctement ventilés.
5. Les gants doivent être protégés de la lumière directe du soleil et de l'éclairage fluorescent.
6. Les gants doivent être stockés loin de tout équipement de rayonnement d'énergie et de génération de chaleur.



ZAŠTITNE RUKAVICE

UPUTE ZA UPORABU

Specifikacija

Veličina	XS	S	M	L	XL
Raspon rastezljivosti	70 - 79 mm	80 - 89 mm	90 - 99 mm	100 - 109 mm	110 - 119 mm
Ukupna duljina	Najmanje 240 mm	Najmanje 240 mm	Najmanje 240 mm	Najmanje 240 mm	Najmanje 240 mm

Opis i funkcija

Zaštitne nitrilne rukavice bez pudera ambidekstralne su i nesterilne te izrađene od sintetičke gume. Tretirane su klorom zbog jednostavnijeg navlačenja te kako se površine rukavica ne bi lijepile jedna za drugu.

Područje primjene

Zaštitne nitrilne rukavice bez pudera medicinski su proizvod koji štiti ruku ili dio korisnikove ruke. Glavna funkcija nošenja rukavica zaštita je korisnika od kontaminacije zaraznim materijalima, posebno virusima, bakterijama, zaraženom krvi i tjelesnim tekućinama. Namijenjene su za jednokratnu uporabu.

Zaštitne nitrilne rukavice bez pudera se obično upotrebljavaju za provođenje liječničkih, stomatoloških i kliničkih pregleda, dijagnostičkih i terapijskih postupaka, kao i u laboratorijske svrhe.

Način uporabe

1. Priprema za uporabu

- Odaberite rukavice odgovarajuće veličine

2. Upotreba

- Osušite ruke prije navlačenja rukavica.
- Izvadite proizvod nakon provjere pakiranja.
- Rukavicu treba pažljivo navlačiti; nemojte primjenjivati prekomjernu silu povlačenjem rukavice prilikom navlačenja. Nemojte dodirivati oštre vrhove.
- Održavajte kratke nokte i redovito mijenjajte rukavice kako se ne bi poderale.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Upozorenje

1. Proizvod je namijenjen za jednokratnu uporabu.
2. Nakon uporabe, rukavice treba odbaciti u odgovarajuće spremnike za odlaganje otpada u skladu s lokalnim propisima o zbrinjavanju otpada.

Valjanost

Rok uporabe rukavica je pet godina od datuma proizvodnje.

Skladištenje i prijevoz

1. Temperatura mora uvijek biti pogodna za skladištenje rukavica.
2. Prije i nakon otvaranja rukavice treba čuvati na tamnom, hladnom i suhom mjestu.
3. Rukavice treba čuvati izvan područja prekomjerne topline. Skladišni prostori moraju biti u kontroliranim uvjetima ispod 40 ° C / 104 ° F.
4. Rukavice treba čuvati u prostorijama s dobrom ventilacijom zraka.
5. Rukavice treba zaštititi od izravnog sunčevog svjetla i fluorescentne rasvjete.
6. Rukavice treba držati dalje od bilo kakve opreme koja generira zračenje i toplinu.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Hatálybalépés dátuma: 2022. június 1.

Felülvizsgálati szám: Rev.1

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ – HINTÓPORMENTES NITRIL

VIZSGÁLATI KESZTYŰK

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Specifikáció

Méret	XS	S	M	L	XL
Szélesség-tolerancia	70–79 mm	80–89 mm	90–99 mm	100–109 mm	110–119 mm
Teljes hossz	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm

Fő konfiguráció és funkció

A hintópormentes nitril vizsgálati kesztyű szintetikus gumiból készült, kétkezes és nem steril. Klórral kezelt, ami megkönnyíti a felhasználó számára a kesztyű felhúzását, valamint megakadályozza, hogy a kesztyű felületei egymáshoz tapadjanak.

Alkalmazási terület

A hintópormentes nitril vizsgálati kesztyű olyan orvosi eszköz, amely védi a felhasználó kezét vagy kezének egy részét. A kesztyűviselés fő funkciója, hogy megvédje viselőjét a fertőző anyagokkal, különösen a vírusokkal, baktériumokkal, fertőzött vérrel és testnedvekkel való szennyeződéstől. Kizárólag egyszeri használatra készült.

A hintópormentes nitril vizsgálati kesztyűt általában orvosi és klinikai vizsgálatok, fogászati, diagnosztikai és terápiás eljárások elvégzéséhez, valamint laboratóriumi célokra használják.

Használati mód

1. Előkészítés a használatra

- Ügyeljen arra, hogy a megfelelő méretű kesztyűt válassza ki.

2. Használata

- A kesztyű felvétele előtt szárítsa meg a kezét.
- A csomagolás ellenőrzése után vegye ki a terméket.
- A kesztyűt óvatosan kell felvenni; ne alkalmazzon túlzott erőt a kesztyű felhúzásához. Ne érjen hozzá éles hegyekhez.
- Vágja rövidre a körmeit, és cseréljen gyakran kesztyűt, hogy elkerülje az esetleges szakadásból adódó problémákat.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Hatálybalépés dátuma: 2022. június 1.

Felülvizsgálati szám: Rev.1

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ – HINTÓPORMENTES NITRIL

Figyelem

1. A termék egyszeri használatra készült.
2. A kesztyűt használat után egy megfelelő hulladékgyűjtő edénybe kell dobni a helyi hulladékkezelési előírásoknak megfelelően.

Érvényesség

A kesztyű szavatossági ideje a gyártástól számított 5 év.

Tárolás és szállítás

1. A légkörnek mindig alkalmasnak kell lennie a kesztyű tárolására.
2. A kesztyűt a használathoz történő felbontás előtt és után sötét, hűvös és száraz helyen kell tárolni.
3. Ne tartsa a kesztyűt túl nagy hőhatásnak kitett területen. A tárolóhelyek hőmérsékletét 40 °C (104 °F) alatt kell tartani.
4. A kesztyűt jól szellőző helyen kell tárolni.
5. A kesztyűt óvni kell a közvetlen napfénytől és a fluoreszkáló világítástól.
6. A kesztyűt távol kell tárolni minden energiát sugárzó és hőtermelő berendezéstől.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

GUANTI DA ESPLORAZIONE

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Specifiche tecniche

Dimensioni	XS	S	M	L	XL
Larghezza Tolleranza	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110 - 119 mm
Lunghezza totale	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Configurazione e funzione principali

Il guanto da esplorazione in nitrile senza polvere è realizzato in gomma sintetica, è ambidestro e non sterile. È trattato con cloro, che serve a facilitare l'utilizzatore nell'indossare il guanto e ad evitare che la superficie dello stesso si attacchi l'una all'altra.

Ambito di applicazione

Il guanto da esplorazione in nitrile senza polvere è un dispositivo medico che protegge la mano dell'utilizzatore o parte di essa. La funzione principale dei guanti è quella di proteggere chi li indossa dalla contaminazione di materiali infettivi, in particolare virus, batteri, sangue infetto e fluidi corporei. È destinato esclusivamente al monouso.

Il guanto da esplorazione in nitrile senza polvere viene solitamente utilizzato per effettuare visite mediche e odontoiatriche, esami clinici, procedure diagnostiche e terapeutiche, nonché per scopi di laboratorio.

Metodo di utilizzo

1. Preparazione all'uso

- Assicurarsi di scegliere i guanti della misura corretta.

2. Come si usano

- Asciugare le mani prima di indossare i guanti.
- Estrarre il prodotto dopo aver controllato la confezione.
- I guanti devono essere indossati con attenzione; non applicare una forza eccessiva per tirare i guanti quando si indossano. Non toccare punte acuminate.
- Mantenere le unghie corte e cambiare frequentemente i guanti per evitare problemi di lacerazione.

Procedura di attenzione

1. Il prodotto è monouso.
2. Dopo l'uso, i guanti devono essere gettati in un contenitore appropriato per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti secondo le normative locali sullo smaltimento.

Validità

La durata di conservazione dei guanti è di 5 anni dalla data di produzione.

Conservazione e trasporto

1. L'atmosfera deve essere sempre favorevole alla conservazione dei guanti.
2. Prima e dopo l'apertura per l'uso, i guanti devono essere conservati in un luogo buio, fresco e asciutto.
3. I guanti devono evitare aree con eccessivo calore. Le aree di stoccaggio devono essere controllate ed essere al di sotto dei 40 °C/ 104 °F.
4. I guanti devono essere conservati in aree con una buona ventilazione.
5. I guanti devono essere protetti dalla luce solare diretta e dall'illuminazione fluorescente.
6. I guanti devono essere conservati lontano da qualsiasi apparecchiatura che irradia energia e generi calore.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

IZMEKLĒŠANAS CIMDI LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

Specifikācija

Izmērs	XS	S	M	L	XL
Platuma pielaide	70–79 mm	80–89 mm	90–99 mm	100–109 mm	110–119 mm
Kopējais garums	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm	Min. 240 mm

Galvenais sastāvs un funkcija

Nitrila izmeklēšanas cimdi bez pulvera ir izgatavoti no sintētiskas gumijas, tie ir nesterili un paredzēti uzvilšanai gan labajā, gan kreisajā rokā. Cimdi apstrādāti ar hloru, lai atvieglotu uzvilšanu un lai cimdu virsmas nesalīptu cita ar citu.

Pielietojuma joma

Nitrila izmeklēšanas cimdi bez pulvera ir medicīniskā ierīce, kas pasargā lietotāja plaukstu vai plaukstu daļas. Cimdu galvenā funkcija ir pasargāt lietotāju no infekciozu materiālu radītā piesārņojuma, īpaši vīrusiem, baktērijām, inficētām asinīm un ķermeņa šķidrumiem. Cimdi paredzēti tikai vienreizējai lietošanai.

Nitrila izmeklēšanas cimdus bez pulvera parasti lieto medicīnisku izmeklējumu, zobārstniecības, klīnisku izmeklējumu, diagnostikas un terapeitisku procedūru laikā, kā arī laboratorijās.

Lietošanas veids

1. Sagatavošanās lietošanai

- Izvēlieties pareizā izmēra cimdus.

2. Lietošana

- Pirms cimdu uzvilšanas noslaukiet rokas sausas.
- Pēc iepakojuma pārbaudes izņemiet izstrādājumu.
- Cimdi jāuzvelk uzmanīgi; neuzvelciet cimdus pārmērīgi spēcīgi. Nepieskarieties asiem priekšmetiem.
- Lai izvairītos no cimdu plīšanas, rūpējieties, lai nagi vienmēr būtu īsi apgriezti un bieži nomainiet cimdus.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Uzmanību!

1. Izstrādājums paredzēts vienreizējai lietošanai.
2. Pēc lietošanas cimdi jāizmet attiecīgā atkritumu tvertnē atbilstoši vietējām atkritumu savākšanas prasībām.

Derīgums

Cimdu uzglabāšanas laiks ir 5 gadi no izgatavošanas datuma.

Glabāšana un transportēšana

1. Apkārtējās vides apstākļiem vienmēr jābūt labvēlīgiem cimdu glabāšanai.
2. Pirms un pēc iepakojuma atvēršanas cimdi jāglabā tumšā, vēsā un sausā vietā.
3. Cimdus nedrīkst glabāt pārmērīgi karstās vietās. Uzglabāšanas vietā temperatūrai jābūt kontrolētai robežās līdz 40 °C/104 °F.
4. Cimdi jāglabā labi ventilētās vietās.
5. Cimdi jāsaugā no tiešiem saules stariem un fluorescējoša apgaismojuma.
6. Cimdi jāglabā tālu prom no jebkāda enerģiju izstarojoša un siltumu ģenerējoša aprīkojuma.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Įsigaliojimo data: 2022 metų birželio 1d.

Peržiūros numeris.: Rev.1

BE IFU-PUDROS NITRILAS

APŽIŪROS PIRŠTINĖS NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

Specifikacija

Dydis	XS	S	M	L	XL
Pločio Tolerancija	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110 – 119 mm
Bendras Ilgis	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Pagrindinės savybės ir funkcija

Nitrilinės apžiūros pirštinės be pudros yra pagamintos iš sintetinės gumos, abipusės ir nesterilios. Jos yra apdorotos chloru, kuris naudotojui palengvina pirštinių užsimovimą ir neleidžia pirštinių paviršiui vienas su kitu sulipti.

Naudojimo sritis

Nitrilinės apžiūros pirštinės be pudros yra medicininė priemonė, apsauganti jos naudotojo rankas ar jų dalį. Pagrindinė pirštinių mūvėjimo funkcija yra apsaugoti naudotoją nuo užteršimo infekcinėmis medžiagomis, ypač virusais, bakterijomis, užkrėstu krauju ir kūno skysčiais. Jos yra skirtos tik vienkartiniam naudojimui.

Nitrilinės apžiūros pirštinės be pudros įprastai naudojamos atliekant medicininės apžiūras, stomatologijoje, klinikinių apžiūrų metu, atliekant diagnostines ir terapines procedūras bei laboratoriniais tikslais.

Naudojimo būdas

1. Pasiruošimas naudojimui

-Pasirinkite tinkamo dydžio pirštines.

2. Kaip naudoti

- Prieš maunantis pirštines, nusauskite rankas.
- Patikrinkite pakuotę ir išimkite gaminį.
- Maunantis pirštines reikia laikytis atsargumo; maunantis pirštines nenaudokite perteklinės jėgos. Nesilieskite prie aštrių paviršių.
- Palaikykite trumpą nagų ilgį ir siekdami išvengti pirštinių plyšimo, dažnai jas keiskite.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Įsigaliojimo data: 2022 metų birželio 1d.

Peržiūros numeris.: Rev.1

BE IFU-PUDROS NITRILAS

Dėmesio

1. Produktas skirtas vienkartiniam naudojimui.
2. Panaudojus pirštines, jas reikia išmesti į atitinkamą atliekų šalinimo konteinerį, laikantis vietinių atliekų tvarkymo taisyklių.

Galiojimas

Pirštinių tinkamumo laikotarpis yra 5 metai nuo jų pagaminimo datos.

Laikymas ir transportavimas

1. Pirštinių laikymo atmosfera turi būti visada palanki.
2. Pirštinės prieš ir po atidarymo turi būti laikomos tamsioje, vėsioje ir sausoje vietoje.
3. Pirštines reikia saugoti nuo pernelyg didelės kaitros. Laikymo vietos temperatūra turi būti žemesnė, nei 40°C/104°F.
4. Pirštines reikia laikyti vietoje su gera oro ventiliacija.
5. Pirštines reikia saugoti nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių ir fluorescencinės šviesos.
6. Pirštines reikia laikyti atokiai nuo bet kokia energiją skleidžiančios ar šilumą išskiriančios įrangos.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Data Effettiva: L-1 ta' Ġunju 2022
Nru tar-Revizjoni: Rev.1
IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

INGWANTI GHALL-EŻAMI STRUZZJONIJET GHALL-UŻU

Speċifikazzjoni

Daqs	XS	S	M	L	XL
Wisa' Tolleranza	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Tul Ġenerali	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Konfigurazzjoni u Funzjoni Ewlenin

L-ingwanta għall-eżami tan-nitril mingħajr terra hija magħmula minn gomma sintetika, tista' tintuża bix-xellug jew bil-lemin u mhix sterili. Hija ttrattata bil-kloru sabiex ikun aktar faċli għall-utent biex jilbes l-ingwanta kif ukoll biex jipprevjeni l-wieċ tal-ingwanti milli jehlu ma' xulxin.

Ambitu tal-Applikazzjoni

L-ingwanta għall-eżami tan-nitril mingħajr terra hija apparat mediku li tipproteġi l-id jew parti mill-id tal-utent. Il-funzjoni ewlenija għaliex jintlibsu l-ingwanti hija biex tipproteġi lil min jilbisha kontra kontaminazzjoni ta' materjali infettivi b'mod partikolari, viruses, batterji, demm infettat u fluwidi tal-ġisem. Hija maħsuba biex tintuża darba biss.

L-ingwanta għall-eżami tan-nitril mingħajr terra normalment tintuża biex jitwettqu eżamijiet mediċi, dentistrija, eżamijiet kliniċi, proċeduri dijanjostiċi u terapewtiċi u anke għal skopijiet fil-laboratorju.

Metodu tal-Użu

1. Thejjija għall-użu
 - Aċċerta s-selezzjoni tal-ingwanti bid-daqs it-tajjeb.
2. Kif tuża
 - Nixxef idejk qabel ma tilbes l-ingwanti.
 - Ohroġ il-prodott wara li tiċċekkja l-imballaġġ.
 - L-ingwanta trid tintlibes b'attenzjoni; tapplikax forza eċċessiva biex tiġbed l-ingwanta waqt li qed tilbisha. Tmissx ponot li jaqtgħu.
 - Żomm difrejk qosra u ibdel l-ingwanti sikwit biex tevita problemi ta' tqattigħ.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Data Effettiva: L-1 ta' Ġunju 2022

Nru tar-Revizjoni: Rev.1

IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

Attenzjoni kif Tipproċedi

1. Il-prodott għandu jintuża darba biss.
2. L-ingwanti għandhom jintremew b'kontenitur xieraq għar-rimi tal-iskart wara l-użu skont ir-regolamenti lokali għar-rimi.

Validità

It-tul tal-ħajja tal-ingwanti huwa 5 snin mid-data tal-manifattura.

Ħżin u Trasport

1. L-atmosfera għandha dejjem tkun adatta għall-ħżin tal-ingwanti.
2. L-ingwanti qabel u wara li jinfethu għall-użu għandhom jinżammu f'post mudlam, frisk u niexef.
3. L-ingwanti m'għandhomx jinħażnu f'żona bi sħana eċċessiva. Iż-żoni tal-ħżin jeħtieġ li jkunu kkontrollati taħt 40°C/ 104°F.
4. L-ingwanti jeħtieġ li jinżammu f'żoni b'ventilazzjoni tal-arja tajba.
5. L-ingwanti jeħtieġ li jkunu protetti mid-dawl tax-xemx dirett u tidwil fluworexxenti.
6. L-ingwanti jeħtieġ li jinħażnu 'l bogħod minn kwalunkwe tagħmir li johloq radjazzjoni tal-enerġija u li jġġenera s-sħana.



MAXTER
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022
Revision No.: Rev.1
IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

REKAWICE DIAGNOSTYCZNE

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

Specyfikacja

Rozmiar	XS	S	M	L	XL
Szerokość	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Całkowita długość	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Główna konfiguracja i funkcjonalność

Bezpudrowe nitrylowe rękawice diagnostyczne wykonane są z kauczuku syntetycznego, oburęczne i niesterylne. Pokryte są chlorem, co ma ułatwić użytkownikowi zakładanie rękawicy, a także zapobiec przyklejaniu się powierzchni rękawic do siebie.

Zakres działania

Bezpudrowa nitrylowa rękawica diagnostyczna jest wyrobem medycznym, który chroni dłoń lub część dłoni użytkownika. Główną funkcją noszenia rękawic jest ochrona użytkownika przed zakażeniem materiałem zakaźnym w szczególności wirusami, bakteriami, zakażoną krwią i płynami ustrojowymi. Przeznaczone są wyłącznie do jednorazowego użytku.

Bezpudrowa nitrylowa rękawica diagnostyczna jest zwykle używana do przeprowadzania badań lekarskich, stomatologicznych, badań klinicznych, procedur diagnostycznych i terapeutycznych, a także do celów laboratoryjnych.

Sposób użycia

1. Przygotowanie do użycia

- Zapewnić dobór rękawic o odpowiednim rozmiarze.

2. Jak używać

- Przed założeniem rękawic należy osuszyć ręce.
- Wyjąć produkt po sprawdzeniu opakowania.
- Rękawice należy zakładać ostrożnie, nie należy używać nadmiernej siły podczas zakładania rękawic. Nie dotykać ostrych punktów.
- Należy mieć krótkie paznokcie i często zmieniać rękawiczki, aby uniknąć problemu rozdarcia.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Effective Date: 1st June 2022

Revision No.: Rev.1

IFU-POWDER FREE NITRILE

Uwaga

1. Produkt jest przeznaczony do jednorazowego użytku.
2. Rękawice po użyciu należy wyrzucić do odpowiedniego pojemnika na odpady zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi utylizacji.

Trwałość

Okres trwałości rękawic wynosi 5 lat od daty produkcji.

Przechowywanie i transport

1. Powietrze musi zawsze sprzyjać przechowywaniu rękawic.
2. Rękawice przed i po otwarciu do użytku należy przechowywać w ciemnym, chłodnym i suchym miejscu.
3. Rękawic nie należy przechowywać w nadmiernie ciepłym obszarze. Miejsca przechowywania muszą być kontrolowane poniżej 40°C/ 104 °F.
4. Rękawice należy przechowywać w miejscach o dobrej wentylacji powietrza.
5. Należy chronić rękawice przed bezpośrednim działaniem promieni słonecznych i oświetleniem fluorescencyjnym.
6. Rękawice należy przechowywać z dala od wszelkich urządzeń emitujących energię i wytwarzających ciepło.



MAXTER
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Data intrării în vigoare: 1 iunie 2022

Nr. revizie: Rev.1

IDU-NITRIL FĂRĂ PUDRĂ

MĂNUȘI DE EXAMINARE

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE

Specificații

Dimensiune	XS	S	M	L	XL
Lățime Toleranțe	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Lungime totală	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Configurația și funcția principală

Mănușile de examinare din nitril fără pudră sunt fabricate din cauciuc sintetic, sunt ambidextre și nesterile. Sunt tratate cu clor, facilitând astfel îmbrăcarea acestora de către utilizator și împiedicând, de asemenea, lipirea unei suprafețe a mănușii de o alta.

Domeniul de aplicare

Mănușile de examinare din nitril fără pudră sunt un dispozitiv medical care protejează mâna sau o parte a mâinii utilizatorului. Principala funcție a mănușii este de protejare a purtătorului împotriva contaminării cu materiale infecțioase, în special viruși, bacterii, sânge infectat și fluide corporale. Sunt destinate unei singure utilizări.

Mănușile de examinare din nitril fără pudră sunt utilizate de obicei pentru efectuarea examinărilor medicale, stomatologice, examinări clinice, proceduri de diagnosticare și terapeutice și, de asemenea, în laborator.

Metoda de utilizare

1. Pregătirea de utilizare

Asigurați-vă că ați ales dimensiunea corectă a mănușii.

2. Mod de utilizare

- Uscați-vă mâinile înainte de a îmbrăca mănușile.
- Scoateți produsul după ce ați verificat ambalajul.
- Mănușile trebuie îmbrăcate cu atenție; nu aplicați o forță excesivă pentru a trage de mănuși atunci când le îmbrăcați. Nu le atingeți de un vârf ascuțit.
- Unghiile trebuie să fie scurte, iar mănușile trebuie schimbate frecvent pentru a evita ruperea.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Data intrării în vigoare: 1 iunie 2022

Nr. revizie: Rev.1

IDU-NITRIL FĂRĂ PUDRĂ

Atenție la procedură

1. Produsul este destinat unei singure utilizări.
2. Mănușile trebuie eliminate după utilizare într-un recipient adecvat pentru eliminarea deșeurilor, în conformitate cu reglementările locale privind eliminarea.

Valabilitate

Termenul de valabilitate pentru mănuși este de 5 ani de la data fabricației.

Depozitare și transport

1. Atmosfera trebuie să fie întotdeauna propice pentru depozitarea mănușilor.
2. Înainte și după deschiderea mănușilor în scopul utilizării acestora, acestea trebuie depozitate într-un loc întunecos, răcoros și uscat.
3. Se va evita depozitarea mănușilor în zonele cu căldură excesivă. Temperatura din zonele de depozitare trebuie să fie sub 40°C/ 104 °F.
4. Mănușile trebuie depozitate în zone cu o bună ventilație a aerului.
5. Mănușile trebuie protejate de lumina directă a soarelui și de iluminatul fluorescent.
6. Mănușile trebuie depozitate departe de orice echipament care radiază și generează energie și căldură.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Dátum účinnosti: 1. júna 2022
Revízia č.1.: Rev.1
IFU-NITRIL BEZ OBSAHU PRÁŠKU

VYŠETROVACIE RUKAVICE

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Špecifikácia

Veľkosť	XS	S	M	L	XL
Tolerované rozpätie šírky	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Tolerované rozpätie dĺžky	Min 240mm	Min 240mm	Min 240mm	Min 240mm	Min 240mm

Základná definícia a funkcia

Nitrilové vyšetrovacie rukavice bez obsahu prášku sú vyrobené zo syntetického kaučuku, obojručné a nesterilné. Sú ošetrené chlóróm, ktorý má užívateľovi uľahčiť nasadenie rukavíc a zároveň zabrániť vzájomnému zleповaniu povrchu rukavíc.

Oblasť použitia

Nitrilové vyšetrovacie rukavice bez obsahu prášku predstavujú zdravotnícku pomôcku, ktorá chráni ruku alebo časť ruky používateľa. Hlavnou funkciou nosenia rukavíc je ochrániť nositeľa pred kontamináciou infekčnými materiálmi, najmä vírusmi, baktériami, infikovanou krvou a telesnými tekutinami. Sú určené len na jednorazové použitie.

Nitrilové vyšetrovacie rukavice bez obsahu prášku sa zvyčajne používajú na vykonávanie lekárskeho vyšetrenia, v stomatológii, pri klinických vyšetreniach, diagnostických a terapeutických postupoch a tiež na laboratórne účely.

Spôsob použitia

1. Príprava na použitie

- Uistite sa, že ste zvolili rukavice správnej veľkosti.

2. Spôsob použitia rukavíc

- Pred nasadením rukavíc si osušte ruky.
- Rukavice vyberte až po skontrolovaní obalu.
- Rukavice je potrebné nasadiť opatrne; pri nasadzovaní nevyvíjajte nadmernú silu a rukavice neťahajte. Nedotýkajte sa ich ostrými predmetmi.
- Udržujte si krátke nechty a rukavice často vymieňajte, aby ste predišli problémom s roztrhnutím.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Dátum účinnosti: 1. júna 2022

Revízia č.1.: Rev.1

IFU-NITRIL BEZ OBSAHU PRÁŠKU

Nezabudnite pri používaní

1. Výrobok je určený na jednorazové použitie.
2. Rukavice by sa mali po použití zlikvidovať využitím vhodnej nádoby na likvidáciu odpadu a to v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o likvidácii.

Doba použiteľnosti

Doba použiteľnosti rukavíc je 5 rokov od dátumu výroby.

Skladovanie a preprava

1. Prostredie musí byť vždy vhodné a ideálne pre skladovanie rukavíc.
2. Rukavice pred a po otvorení s cieľom ich použitia sa skladujú na tmavom, chladnom a suchom mieste.
3. Rukavice sa musia skladovať mimo prostredia s nadmernou okolitou teplotou. Skladovacie priestory musia byť kontrolované a s teplotou pod 40°C/104°F.
4. Rukavice je potrebné skladovať v priestoroch s adekvátnou ventiláciou vzduchu.
5. Rukavice musia byť chránené pred priamym slnečným žiarením a osvetlením umelými žiarivkami.
6. Rukavice je potrebné skladovať v primeranej vzdialenosti od akéhokoľvek zariadenia, vyžarujúceho energiu a teplo.



MAXTER
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Datum začetka veljavnosti: 1. junij 2022

Št. revizije: Rev.1

IFU-NITRIL BREZ PRAHA

ROKAVICE ZA PREGLED

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Specifikacija

Velikost	XS	S	M	L	XL
Toleranca širine	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Skupna dolžina	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Glavna konfiguracija in funkcija

Nitrilne rokavice za pregled brez pudra so izdelane iz sintetične gume, obojestranske in nesterilne. Obdelane so s klorom, ki uporabniku olajša nadevanje rokavice in preprečuje, da bi se površina rokavice zlepila druga z drugo.

Obseg uporabe

Nepudrane nitrilne rokavice za pregled so medicinski pripomoček, ki ščiti roko ali del roke uporabnika. Glavna funkcija nošenja rokavic je zaščititi uporabnika pred kontaminacijo nalezljivih materialov, zlasti virusov, bakterij, okužene krvi in telesnih tekočin. Namenjene so samo enkratni uporabi.

Nitrilne preiskovalne rokavice brez pudra se običajno uporabljajo za zdravniški pregled, zobozdravstvo, klinične preglede, diagnostične in terapevtske postopke ter tudi v laboratorijske namene.

Metoda uporabe

1. Priprava za uporabo

- Poskrbite za izbiro rokavic prave velikosti.

2. Kako uporabljati

- Preden si nadenete rokavice, si roke posušite.
- Po pregledu embalaže iz nje vzemite izdelek.
- Rokavice je treba previdno nadeti; pri tem pazite, da rokavic ne boste vlekli na silo. Ne dotikajte se ostre konice.
- Vaši nohti naj bodo kratki in pogosto menjajte rokavice, da se izognete težavam s trganjem.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Datum začetka veljavnosti: 1. junij 2022

Št. revizije: Rev.1

IFU-NITRIL BREZ PRAHA

Opozorila

1. Izdelek je namenjen enkratni uporabi.
2. Rokavice je treba po uporabi v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi o odstranjevanju odpadkov zavreči v ustrezni zabojnik za odpadke.

Uporabno do

Rok uporabnosti rokavic je 5 let od datuma izdelave.

Skladiščenje in transport

1. Ozračje mora biti vedno primerno za shranjevanje rokavic.
2. Rokavice pred in po odprtju za uporabo hranite v temnem, hladnem in suhem prostoru.
3. Rokavice ne smejo biti skladiščene v območjih s prekomerno vročino. Temperatura skladiščnih prostorov mora biti pod 40°C/104°F.
4. Rokavice je treba hraniti v prostorih z dobrim prezračevanjem.
5. Rokavice morajo biti zaščitene pred neposredno sončno svetlobo in fluorescenčno svetlobo.
6. Rokavice je treba hraniti daleč stran od opreme, ki oddaja energijo ali proizvaja toploto.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Träder i kraft: 1 juni 2022
Revideringsnummer: Rev.1
IFU-PUDERFRITT NITRILGUMMI

UNDERSÖKNINGSHANDSKAR

BRUKSANVISNING

Specifikation

Storlek	XS	S	M	L	XL
Bredd Tolerans	70-79mm	80-89mm	90-99mm	100-109mm	110 - 119mm
Total längd	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Huvudkonfiguration och funktion

Den puderfria undersökningshandsken är avsedd för både vänster och höger hand. Den är gjord av syntetiskt icke-sterilt nitrilgummi. Den är behandlad med klor för att förhindra att handskarnas ytor klibbar fast vid varandra och även för att göra det lättare för användaren att ta på sig handsken.

Användningsområde

Den pulverfria undersökningshandsken av nitrilgummi är en medicinsk produkt som skyddar användarens hand eller en del av handen. Den är avsedd för engångsbruk. Den viktigaste funktionen med handskar är att skydda den som bär dem mot kontaminering av smittsamma ämnen, särskilt virus, bakterier, infekterat blod och kroppsvätskor.

Den pulverfria undersökningshandsken av nitrilgummi används vanligtvis för medicinska undersökningar, tandvård, kliniska undersökningar, diagnostiska och terapeutiska förfaranden och även för laboratorieändamål.

Användningsmetod

1. Förberedelse för användning

-Se till att välja handskar med rätt storlek.

2. Hur handskarna används

- Torka handen innan du tar på dig handskarna.
- Ta ut produkten efter att ha kontrollerat förpackningen.
- Handskarna måste tas på med försiktighet; använd inte för mycket kraft för att dra i handskarna när de tas på. Rör inte någon vass spets.
- Håll fingernaglarna korta och byt handskar ofta för att undvika att de går sönder.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Träder i kraft: 1 juni 2022

Revideringsnummer: Rev.1

IFU-PUDERFRITT NITRILGUMMI

Uppmärksamhet Procedur

1. Produkten är avsedd för engångsbruk.
2. Handskarna ska slängas i en lämplig behållare för avfallshantering efter användning i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter för avfallshantering.

Sista förbrukningsdag

Handskarna har en hållbarhetstid på 5 år från tillverkningsdatumet.

Förvaring och transport

1. Atmosfären måste alltid vara gynnsam för förvaring av handskarna.
2. Både före och efter förpackningen har öppnats för användning ska handskarna förvaras mörkt, svalt och torrt.
3. Handskar ska inte förvaras i områden med hög värme. Lagringsutrymmena måste hållas under 40°C/ 104°F.
4. Handskar måste förvaras i områden med god luftventilation.
5. Handskar måste skyddas från direkt solljus och fluorescerande belysning.
6. Handskarna måste förvaras långt ifrån utrustning som utstrålar energi och alstrar värme.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070
Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Ingangsdatum: 1 juni 2022
Herzieningsnr.: Herz.1
IFU-POEDERVRIJ NITRIL



CHIRURGISCHE HANDSCHOENEN

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Specificatie

Maat	XS	S	M	L	XL
Breedte Tolerantie	70-79 mm	80-89 mm	90-99 mm	100-109 mm	110 - 119 mm
Totale lengte	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm	Min 240 mm

Hoofdconfiguratie en -functie

De poedervrije nitril chirurgische handschoen is gemaakt van synthetisch rubber, dubbelzijdig en niet-steriel. Het wordt behandeld met chloor om de gebruiker te helpen bij het aantrekken van de handschoen en om te voorkomen dat het handschoenoppervlak aan elkaar plakt.

Toepassingsgebied

De poedervrije nitril chirurgische handschoen is een medisch hulpmiddel, dat de hand of een deel van de hand van de gebruiker beschermt. De belangrijkste functie van het dragen van handschoenen is om de drager te beschermen tegen besmetting van besmettelijke materialen, met name virussen, bacteriën, geïnfecteerd bloed en lichaamsvloeistoffen. Het is uitsluitend bedoeld voor eenmalig gebruik.

De poedervrije nitril chirurgische handschoen wordt over het algemeen gebruikt voor het uitvoeren van medisch onderzoek, tandheelkunde, klinisch onderzoek, diagnostische en therapeutische procedures en ook voor laboratoriumdoeleinden.

Gebruiksmethode

1. Voorbereiding voor gebruik

- Zorg dat u de juiste maat handschoenen kiest.

2. Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Droog de handen voordat u de handschoenen aantrekt.
- Verwijder het product uit de verpakking na de verpakking te controleren.
- De handschoenen moet voorzichtig worden aangetrokken; trek niet te hard aan de handschoenen tijdens het aantrekken. Uit de buurt houden van scherpe voorwerpen.



M A X T E R
GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN BHD
(229862-H)

LOT 6070

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru
41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328
E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Ingangsdatum: 1 juni 2022

Herzieningsnr.: Herz.1

IFU-POEDERVRIJ NITRIL

- Houd de vingernagels kort en wissel regelmatig van handschoenen om problemen met scheuren te voorkomen.

Let op!

1. Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor eenmalig gebruik.
2. De handschoenen moeten na gebruik worden weggegooid in een daarvoor geschikte afvalbak volgens de plaatselijke voorschriften.

Geldig

De houdbaarheid van de handschoenen is 5 jaar vanaf de productiedatum.

Opslag en vervoer

1. De omgeving moet altijd bevorderlijk zijn voor de opslag van de handschoenen.
2. Handschoenen voor en na het openen voor gebruik moeten op een donkere, koele en droge plaats worden bewaard.
3. Bewaar de handschoenen niet in een ruimte die onderhevig is aan overmatige hitte.
Opslagruimten moeten onder 40°C/ 104 °F worden gehouden.
4. Handschoenen moeten worden opgeslagen in ruimtes met goede luchtventilatie.
5. Handschoenen moeten worden beschermd tegen direct zonlicht en fluorescerende verlichting.
6. Handschoenen moeten worden opgeslagen uit de buurt van alle energie uitstralende en warmte genererende apparatuur.